PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Doran	03/19/2003
Douglas A. Martin	03/12/2003
Scott A. Dean	03/25/2003
Jessaca Jacobson	03/12/2003
Kim P. Hanson	03/24/2003
Kerry Smith	03/20/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coinstar, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 114th Avenue S.E.
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12177275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206)359-8000 Phone:

assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247 Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21382-8000

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0953

501636869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Reisman
Total Attachments: 4 source=2003-03-19-Assignment-21382-802 source=2003-03-19-Assignment-21382-802 source=2003-03-19-Assignment-21382-802 source=2003-03-19-Assignment-21382-802	25US6#page2.tif 25US6#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0954

....orney Docket: 21382-8025WO2

Express Mail No. EV528707628US

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Michael Doran, Douglas A. Martin, Scott A. Dean, Jessaca Jacobson, Kim P. Hanson, and Kerry Smith (the "Assignors"), residing at 1925-237th Place S.E., Bothell, Washington 98021; 19525 N.E. 159th Street, Woodinville, Washington 98072; 15979 N.E. 95th Way, Redmond, Washington 98052; 12569 S.E. 71st Street, Newcastle, Washington 98056; 20808 N.E. 141st Street, Woodinville, Washington 98072; and 14931 S.E. 60th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006, respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXCHANGING AND/OR TRANSFERRING VARIOUS FORMS OF VALUE (the "Application") and ⊠ executed concurrently herewith; or ☐ filed on August 12, 2004, as Application No. 10/504,437 (the "Invention(s)"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Coinstar, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1800-114th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or

PATENT Page 1
REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0955

.....rney Docket: 21382-8025WO2

perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 3/19/03	Michael Doran
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF KING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
satisfactory evidence) to be the pers acknowledged to me that he/she ex	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that nent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Selectory Public State of Washington RAELYNN A. HULSE My Appointment Expires Apr 2, 2008	Signature
and the state of the	* * * * * * *
Date: 3/15/103	Douglas A. Martin
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF KING	
of satisfactory evidence) to be the pe and acknowledged to me that he/she	before me, tin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis erson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument e executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the nt.

Notary Public State of Washington (Seal)LYNN A. HULSE My Appointment Expires Apr 2, 2006 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Page 2 **PATENT** REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0956

Date: <u>Sicolos</u>	Scott A. Dean
STATE OF WASHINGTON	Cour A. Dean
COUNTY OF KING	
personally appeared Scott A. Do satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he/sh	before me, heart personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and the strument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the nument.
Notary Public (Sestite of Washington RAELYNN A. HULSE My Appointment Expires Apr 2, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
	* * * * * * *
Date: 3/10/03	Jessaca Jacobson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF KING	
On <u>Vycalla 2008</u> personally appeared Jessaca Jabasis of satisfactory evidence) instrument and acknowledged to	acobson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized lature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
Notary Public (Seath of Washington RAELYNN A. HULSE My Appointment Expires Apr 2, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

\\sea_apps\patent\Clients\Coinstar, Inc. (21382)\8025\8025wo2\Assignment.doc

PATENT Page 3 REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0957

مرorney Docket: 21382-8025WO2

...orney Docket: 21382-8025WO2

Date: 3/04/3	_ Kin Planson
' '	Kim P. Hanson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF KING	
satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he/	lanson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public (Secol) Washington RAELYNN A. HULSE	Signature
My Appointment Expires Apr 2, 2006	Signature
je salika melikaran likin minimu bilikana ikumandi in rilitana dikun likimu likimu dilikeratibih ri S	
10 10	* * * * * * *
Date: 3/00/03	Kerry Smith
	Kerry Smith
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF KING	
personally appeared Kerry Sm satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he/s	before me, hith, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of e person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the trument.
A second section of the second section of the second secon	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public State of Washington (SRELYNN A. HULSE My Appointment Expires Apr 2, 2006	Signature
And the second s	* * * * * * *

 $\verb|\sea_apps| patent| Clients| Coinstar, Inc. (21382) \\ | 8025| 8025| wo 2| Assignment. doc | 1000| and 1$

PATENT Page 4
REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0958